FILED

SID J. WHITE

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

MAY 20 1997

CLERK, SUPREME COURT By______ Chief Deputy Clerk

DAVID EUGENE JOHNSTON,

Appellant,

v.

CASE NO. 88,019

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

ON APPEAL FROM THE NINTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR ORANGE COUNTY, FLORIDA

ANSWER BRIEF OF APPELLEE

ROBERT A. BUTTERWORTH ATTORNEY GENERAL

KENNETH S. NUNNELLEY Assistant Attorney General Fla. Bar #0998818 444 Seabreeze Blvd. 5th FL Daytona Beach, FL 32118 (904) 238-4990

COUNSEL FOR APPELLEE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT
ARGUMENT
I. THE CIRCUIT COURT PROPERLY DENIED JOHNSTON'S RULE 3.850 MOTION AS TIME-BARRED AND SUCCESSIVE
II. JOHNSTON WAIVED ANY CHAPTER 119 ISSUE IN THE TRIAL COURT, AND CANNOT NOW ARGUE THAT ISSUE AS A BASIS FOR REVERSAL . 10
III. THE REMAINING CLAIMS ARE UNTIMELY
IV. JOHNSTON'S RULE 3.850 MOTION WAS PROPERLY DENIED AS SUCCESSIVE
CONCLUSION
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

.

,

.

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

.

CASES :	ſ
---------	---

Bundy v. State, 538 So.2d 45 (Fla. 1989)	12
Campbell v. State, 571 So.2d 415 (Fla. 1990)	14
Christopher v. State, 489 So.2d 22 (Fla. 1986)	12
<i>Correll v. State,</i> No. 88,474 (Fla. April 10, 1997)	9,14
Doyle v. State, 526 So.2d 909 (Fla. 1988)	13
Espinosa v. Florida, , U.S, 112 S.Ct. 2926, 120 L.Ed.2d 854 (1992)	4
Ferrell v. State, 653 So.2d 367 (Fla. 1995)	14
Gilliam v. State, 582 So.2d 610 (Fla. 1991)	14
Huff v. State, 569 So.2d 1247 (Fla. 1990)	11
In Re Rule 3.850 of Florida Rules of Criminal Procedure, 481 So.2d 480 (Fla. 1985)	11
Johnston v. Dugger, 583 So.2d 657 (Fla. 1991)	2,13
<i>Johnston v. Singletary,</i> No. 91-797-Civ-Orl-22 (M.D. Fla. Sept. 16, 1993)	1
Johnston v. Singletary, 640 So.2d 1102 (Fla. 1994)	,5,6

,

Johnston v. State, 497 So.2d 863 (Fla. 1986)
Jones v. State, 591 So.2d 911 (Fla. 1991)
Lambrix v. State, 559 So.2d 137 (Fla. 1990)
Mills v. State, 684 So.2d (Fla. 1996)
Sochor v. Florida, 112 S.Ct. 2114 (1992)
Spaziano v. State, 545 So.2d 843 (Fla. 1989)
Zeigler v. State, 654 So.2d 1162 (Fla. 1995) 9,11
Art. V, §3(b)(1) and (7) Florida Constitution 2 Florida Rule of Criminal Procedure 3.850(b), (f) 15,16
